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           Job Title 

 

 

 
US Median Pay 

from 2015 

 
Median S.D. Pay 

1st Quarter of 2016 

 

Projected US Jobs 

Through 2022 

 
Projected S.D. 

Jobs 

 
Home Health Aide (HHA) 

Less than $25k/ 

10.01 hr. 

$26,513/ 

$12.75 hr. 

50k+ annually; 30-48% 

growth; Much faster than 

average 

33.4% growth; Much 

faster than average 

 
Certified Nurse Assistant 

(CNA) 

$25k-34,999/ 

$11.73 hr. 

$24,662/ 

$11.97 hr. 

50k+ annually; 10-19% 

growth; Faster than 

average 

% growth not 

available; Largest 

growing 

Licensed Vocational 
Nurse (LVN/LPN) 

$35-54,999/ 

$19.97 hr. 

$54,701/ 

$26.30 hr. 

50k+ annually; 10-19% 

growth; Faster than 

average 

25.6% growth; Faster 

than average 

 
Surgical Tech 

$35-54,999/ 

$20.09 hr. 

$55,797/ 

$26.82 hr. 

10 – 49k annually; 10-

19% growth; Faster than 

average 

17.1% growth; 

average 

 
Registered Nurse (RN) 

$55-74,999/ 

$31.48 hr. 

$86,709/ 

$41.69 hr. 

50k+ annually; 10-19% 

growth; Faster than 

average 

9.1% growth; Slower 

than average 

Graduate Nurse i.e. Nurse 

Practitioner (NP); Certified 
Registered Nurse Anesthetist 
(CRNA); Certified Nurse 
Midwife (CNM) 

 

$115,662->145,600/ 

$55.60 hr. 

 

Varies by employer/ 

$56.71 – 78.61 hr. 

 
10-49k annually; 30% 

growth; Faster than 

average 

 

10-30.9%; 

Varies 

 

REFERENCES : For national and regional statistics, Occupational Outlook Handbook: http://www.bls.gov/ooh/occupation-finder.htm 

For San Diego County specific statistics, CA.Gov Employment Development Department (EDD) Labor Market Information: 

http://www.labormarketinfo.edd.ca.gov/occguides/ 
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