

MiraCosta College Nursing Career Information

Job Title	US Median Pay from 2015	Median S.D. Pay 1st Quarter of 2016	Projected US Jobs Through 2022	Projected S.D. Jobs
Home Health Aide (HHA)	Less than \$25k/ 10.01 hr.	\$26,513/ \$12.75 hr.	50k+ annually; 30-48% growth; Much faster than average	33.4% growth; Much faster than average
Certified Nurse Assistant (CNA)	\$25k-34,999/ \$11.73 hr.	\$24,662/ \$11.97 hr.	50k+ annually; 10-19% growth; Faster than average	% growth not available; Largest growing
Licensed Vocational Nurse (LVN/LPN)	\$35-54,999/ \$19.97 hr.	\$54,701/ \$26.30 hr.	50k+ annually; 10-19% growth; Faster than average	25.6% growth; Faster than average
Surgical Tech	\$35-54,999/ \$20.09 hr.	\$55,797/ \$26.82 hr.	10 – 49k annually; 10- 19% growth; Faster than average	17.1% growth; average
Registered Nurse (RN)	\$55-74,999/ \$31.48 hr.	\$86,709/ \$41.69 hr.	50k+ annually; 10-19% growth; Faster than average	9.1% growth; Slower than average
Graduate Nurse i.e. Nurse Practitioner (NP); Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA); Certified Nurse Midwife (CNM)	\$115,662->145,600/ \$55.60 hr.	Varies by employer/ \$56.71 – 78.61 hr.	10-49k annually; 30% growth; Faster than average	10-30.9%; Varies

<u>REFERENCES</u>: For national and regional statistics, Occupational Outlook Handbook: http://www.bls.gov/ooh/occupation-finder.htm For San Diego County specific statistics, CA.Gov Employment Development Department (EDD) Labor Market Information: http://www.labormarketinfo.edd.ca.gov/occguides/